11/23/2015 503582671

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LAUBACH	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLITACT LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 625
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14949836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)753-4673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-250-0051

Email: mail@lapatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LOS ANGELES PATENT GROUP Address Line 1: 8200 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUI_P0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMAN KATIRAEI
SIGNATURE:	/Arman Katiraei/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=HUI_P0021_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0777

503582671

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

This assignment made by Kevin Laubach of Beverly Hills, California (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) to Intellitact LLC, a California limited liability corporation at P.O. Box 1824, Beverly Hills, California 90213 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE). ASSIGNOR believes himself to be the original and sole inventor of the Invention as set forth in (1) the non-provisional application for United States patent that was filed on March 18, 2012 having application serial number 13/423,270 further identified by attorney docket number HUL_P0020 and (2) the PCT application that was filed on March 18, 2012 having application serial number PCT/US12/29593 and claiming priority to the United States non-provisional application 13/423,270.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE 100% of the following:

- (A) the application for United States patent filed on March 18, 2012 having application serial number 13/423,270 further identified by attorney docket number HUL_P0020;
- (B) the PCT application filed on March 18, 2012 having application serial number PCT/US12/29593;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations or divisions of said applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said Invention, whether on another patent or other application for said invention, on said patent application, or on any subsequently-filed provisional, non-provisional, regular utility, divisional, continuation, reissue, or international patent application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of said invention.

(ASSIGNOR) Kevin Laubach Signature:

RECORDED: 11/23/2015

Date:

9/22/12

PATENT REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0778